Parts to fit AD	EC C
ADA165	WATER VALVE ACTUATOR - 3/PKG
ADA213	SWITCH ASSEMBLY (PADDLES LT)
ADA214	SWITCH ASSEMBLY (PADDLES RT)
ADB015	TEE-BODY FEMALE 10-32
ADB070	LOCKING BUTTON ASSEMBLY
ADB230	BARB
ADB231	BARB (RESTRICTOR)
ADB260	BEARING SLEEVE
ADB263	BUSHING (RIGHT)
ADC063	COUPLING 10-32/4
ADC065	SLEEVE CLAMP
ADC073	VINYL PLUG CAP
ADC178	TILT CYLINDER
ADC205	CABLE ASSEMBLY (CTRL SWITCH)
ADC206	CABLE ASSEMBLY (LIFT LIMIT)
ADC209	CABLE (PRE-POSITION BASE)
ADC210	CABLE ASSEMBLY (STOP PLATE)
ADC254	SPRING CAP (FOOT CONTROL)
ADC255	SPRING CAP (WET/DRY VALVE)
ADC267	GROUND CONTACT
ADD020	DIAPHRAGM
ADD023	DIAPHRAGM
ADF036	FILTER DISC
ADG027	GASKET
ADG124	GASKET/3
ADK072	WATER FILLER SERVICE KIT
ADK076	SHUT-OFF VALVE SVC KIT
ADK095	AIR VALVE SERVICE KIT
ADK096	WATER VALVE SERVICE KIT
ADK122	FOOT CONTROL SVC KIT (LEVER)

Parts to fit ADE	C (continued)
ADK131	AIR & WATER REG SVC KIT
ADK148	GRAY KNOB YELLOW DOT
ADM225	MOUNT (BRAKE CABLE)
ADP049	STRAIGHT PIN
ADP050	STRAIGHT PIN
ADP051	STRAIGHT PIN
ADP068	POPPET
ADP099	PISTON
ADR040	RETAINING RING (EXT) /10
ADR041	RETAINING RING (INT) /10
ADR042	RETAINING RING (INT) /10
ADR043	RETAINING RING (EXT) /10
ADR239	BARB RETAINER
ADR253	RETAINING SPRING
ADS002	VALVE STEM - 3
ADS003	VALVE STEM - 3
ADS005	VALVE STEM - 3
ADS008	VALVE STEM
ADS009	VALVE STEM - 2
ADS045	CON COMP SPRING
ADS047	CON COMP SPRING
ADS048	HEL COMP SPRING
ADS056	SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW/20
ADS062	HEL COMP SPRING
ADS064	SWIVEL SLEEVE - 5
ADS077	NEEDLE VALVE STEM
ADS082	HEL COMP SPRING
ADS085	HEL COMP SPRING
ADS086	HEL COMP SPRING
ADS091	HEL COMP SPRING
ADS092	SHUT-OFF VALVE STEM
ADS093	VALVE STEM
ADS100	VALVE STEM - 3
ADS101	VALVE STEM - 2
ADS102	SPRING/10
ADS104	SPRING/10
ADS105	SPRING/10

Parts to fit AD	EC (continued)
ADS106	VALVE STEM
ADS108	SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW/25
ADS112	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW/25
ADS113	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
ADS114	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW/25
ADS115	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW/25
ADS119	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW/25
ADS121	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW/15
ADS156	CONICAL SPRING/10
ADS229	COMPRESSION SPRING
ADS261	COMPRESSION SPRING
ADS264	SCREW (TENSION ADJ RIGHT)
ADS266	SCREW (TENSION ADJ LEFT)
ADV180	CUP FIL TOGGLE VALVE-GRAY
ADW107	BRASS WASHER
ADW262	FLAT WASHER
Parts to fit Al	R SHIELDS
AIB041	BULB
AIB041	BULB
AIB041 AIB179	BULB FLANGED BEARING
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-WHITE CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-WHITE CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142 AIC155 AID001	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY ACCESS DOOR
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142 AIC155 AID001 AIF082	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY ACCESS DOOR MICRO FILTER (DEW-ETTE)
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142 AIC155 AID001 AIF082 AIF157	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY ACCESS DOOR MICRO FILTER (DEW-ETTE) FAN ASSEMBLY (SENSOR MODULE)
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142 AIC155 AID001 AIF082 AIG16	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY ACCESS DOOR MICRO FILTER (DEW-ETTE) FAN ASSEMBLY (SENSOR MODULE) ACCESS DOOR GASKET
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142 AIC155 AID001 AIF082 AIF157 AIG016 AIG017	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY ACCESS DOOR MICRO FILTER (DEW-ETTE) FAN ASSEMBLY (SENSOR MODULE) ACCESS DOOR GASKET THERMOSTAT PLUG GASKET
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142 AIC155 AID001 AIF082 AIG16	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY ACCESS DOOR MICRO FILTER (DEW-ETTE) FAN ASSEMBLY (SENSOR MODULE) ACCESS DOOR GASKET THERMOSTAT PLUG GASKET
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142 AIC155 AID001 AIF082 AIF157 AIG016 AIG017 AIG018 AIG019	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY ACCESS DOOR MICRO FILTER (DEW-ETTE) FAN ASSEMBLY (SENSOR MODULE) ACCESS DOOR GASKET THERMOSTAT PLUG GASKET POWER PACK GASKET
AIB041 AIB179 AIC035 AIC036 AIC037 AIC043 AIC044 AIC059 AIC142 AIC155 AID001 AIF082 AIF157 AIG016 AIG017 AIG018	BULB FLANGED BEARING LENS CAP-RED LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-AMBER LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-WHITE LENS CAP-RED CAPACITOR MOTOR 2TRM.400V TUBING CAP SCALE CABLE ASSEMBLY ACCESS DOOR MICRO FILTER (DEW-ETTE) FAN ASSEMBLY (SENSOR MODULE) ACCESS DOOR GASKET THERMOSTAT PLUG GASKET

Parts to fit AIR	SHIELDS (continued)
AIH039	HEATING ELEMENT 560W-120V
AIH102	HEATER ELEMENT 350W-120V
AIH146	HINGE (ACCESS PANEL) FRONT RT
AIH148	HINGE (ACCESS PANEL) REAR RT
AIH149	HINGE (ACCESS PANEL) REAR LT
AIH150	HINGE (HOOD) FRONT RT
AIH151	HING (HOOD) FRONT LT
AIH152	HINGE (HOOD) REAR LT
AIH153	HINGE (HOOD) REAR LT
All006	IMPELLER
All008	IMPELLER
AIK009	MOTOR KIT (220/240V)
AIK010	MOTOR KIT (220/240V)
AIK061	LARGE KNOB
AIK062	SMALL RETAINER KNOB
AIK068	INSTRUMENT KNOB
AIK162	KEEPER (ACCESS PANEL LATCH)
AIK163	CABLE CLAMP KIT
AIK167	HINGE PIN KIT
AIM021	PANEL METER
AIN169	WING NUT (#6-32)
AIN176	ACORN NUT
AIP063	SKIN TEMP PROBE (REUSABLE)
AIP070	AIR AUXILIARY PROBE (GROUP 1)
AIP080	SKIN TEMP PROBE-10
AIP133	SKIN TEMP PROBE-10
AIP141	AIR TEMP PROBE (GROUP 2-450QT/550QT)
AIR013	RELAY
AIS034	LIGHT SOCKET
AIS042	BULB SOCKET
AIS047	ROCKER SWITCH
AIS049	SLIDE SWITCH DPST
AIS050	SLIDE SWITCH DPST
AIS051	SLIDE SWITCH SPST
AIS052	SLIDE SWITCH DPST
AIS060	QT HEAT SHIELD
AIS067	RESET SWITCH ASSEMBLY

Parts to fit AIR	SHIELDS (continued)
AIS168	SCREW (1/4-20 x 1/2)
AIS171	SCREW (#6-32 x 7/16)
AIS173	SCREW (#6-32 x 5/8)
AIS174	SCREW (10-32 x 5/8)
AIS175	SCREW (10-32 x 3/4)
AIS178	SHOULDER SCREW
AIS180	SCREW (#4-40 x 1)
AIS181	SCREW (#6-32 x 15/16)
AIT011	THERMOSTAT 101.5 DEGREE F
AIT012	THERMOSTAT 103 DEGREE F
AIT086	RIGHT ANGLE THERMOMETER
AIW177	NYLON WASHER
LMP017	LAMP
LMP020	FLUORESCENT LAMP (WHITE)
Parts to fit AIR	TECHNIQUES
ATA617	L TRANSFER ARM ASSEMBLY
ATA618	U TRANSFER ARM
ATA626	GEAR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY
ATB609	BUMPER RUBBER/6
ATB622	U TRANS DRIVE BUSHING
ATB643	BASE PC BOARD
ATF633	FAN
ATF667	FAN
ATG612	DRYER DRIVE GEAR
ATG613	L TRANSFER ARM GEAR/3
ATG620	TRANSFER GEAR
ATG653	SPEED REDUCER GEAR
ATG659	FILM INLET GRILLE
ATH604	HUB AND PIN ASSEMBLY
ATH639	HEATER BAR ASSEMBLY
ATH647	BASE WIRING HARNESS
ATK629	TRANSPORT REPAIR KIT
ATK646	DRIVE MOTOR BD W/ HARNESS
ATM631	DRYER DRIVE MOTOR
ATP602	SPRING PIN/6
ATP610	PIN TOP PLATE

Parts to fit A	R TECHNIQUES (continued)
ATR658	FILM RECEPTACLE
ATS601	COMPRESSION SPRING/6
ATS607	SHAFT IDLER GEAR
ATS623	TRANSFER ARM SHAFT
ATS624	TRANSFER DRIVE SHAFT
ATS636	POWER SWITCH KIT
ATS641	WATER LEVEL SENSOR
ATS652	SPACER
ATS671	PROCESS SWITCH
ATS672	POWER SWITCH
ATT635	THERMOSTAT/BRACKET ASSEMBLY
ATT662	THERMISTOR PROBE
ATT669	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
ATV661	DRAIN VALVE
ATW638	DRAIN TUBE WASHER
RPO361	O-RING
VPS173	SWITCH (SOLID STATE 115 VAC)
Parts to fit A	ISCO
AMB001	BELLOWS
AMB028	LIGHT BULB
AMB168	AIR VENT BELLOWS
AMC167	CONDENSATION COIL
AMF166	FRONT RUBBER FOOT ASSEMBLY/2
AMG004	DOOR GASKET
AMG005	DOOR GASKET
AMG006	DOOR GASKET
AMG011	CTRL HOUSING ASSEMBLY GASKET
AMG013	GASKET/6
AMG014	COPPER GASKET
AMG015	VALVE GASKET
AMG034	PRESSURE & TEMP GAUGE
AMG060	TRIM GASKET
AMG091	PRESSURE GAUGE
AMH016	HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY
AMH017	HEATER MOUNTING HARDWARE
AMH018	HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY

Parts to fit AN	1SCO (continued)
AMH019	HEATER MOUNTING HARDWARE
AMH020	STEAM TRAP HEAD
AMH029	HEATER LINK
AMH096	HEATING ELEMENT
AMH162	HEATER
AMK022	CONTROL VALVE KIT
AML024	PILOT LIGHT RED
AML025	PILOT LIGHT CLEAR
AMM093	TRIAC MODULE
AMN059	NUT/5
AMP032	UPPER PORT
AMP033	LOWER PORT
AMP075	PIN/SPECIAL
AMS035	SWITCH
AMS036	SWITCH
AMS038	SAFETY VALVE SEAT
AMS179	DOOR SWITCH
AMT003	THERMOSTAT CONTROL
AMT037	THERMOSTAT SWITCH
AMT092	THERMISTOR KIT
AMT165	FILL TUBE
AMV105	SOLENOID KIT REPAIR
AMW065	FIBER WASHER/15
AMW066	WAVE WASHER/5
AMW067	FLAT WASHER/5
AMW068	TOOTH WASHER/10
AMW069	WASHER/TEFLON
AMW070	WASHER/TEFLON
AMW071	CUP WASHER
AMW072	CUP WASHER - 5
AMW073	D WASHER
AMW074	CLUTCH WASHER
RPO329	O-RING
RPO330	O-RING
arts to fit AN	ISCO BULK STERILIZERS
AMA043	DISC HOLDER ASSEMBLY

Parts to fit AN	ISCO BULK STERILIZERS (continued)
AMA057	DISC HOLDER ASSEMBLY 3/4"
AMA077	PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
AMA110	PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
AMB107	BELLOWS (1 INLET)
AMB108	BELLOWS (2 INLET)
AMC153	SIGHT GLASS COLLAR
AMD051	DISC/5
AMD081	DISC
AME233	STRAINER ELEMENT (3/4")
AMF138	PICO FUSE (1/2 AMP, 125V)
AMF139	PICO FUSE (3AMP, 125V)
AMF141	PICO FUSE (2AMP, 125V)
AMF142	PICO FUSE (4AMP 125V)
AMG007	DOOR GASKET
AMG008	DOOR GASKET
AMG046	CHAMBER TRIM GASKET
AMG129	GASKET/6
AMG131	GLAND
AMG152	SIGHT GLASS
AMG190	GASKET HEATER FLANGE
AMG245	PRESSURE GAUGE (CHAMBER)
AMH050	DISC HOLDER
AMH080	DISC HOLDER
AMH189	HEATING ELEMENT 240V
AMH192	HEATER ELEMENT 208V
AMK083	DOOR GASKET W/18 SCREWS
AMK086	1 1/4 WASHER DRAIN KIT
AMK155	MULTIPORT VALVE KIT
AMK230	CK VALVE REBUILD KIT (1/4")
AMK231	CK VALVE REBUILD KIT (1/2")
AMK232	STRAINER ELEMENT (1/2")
AMN044	HEX NUT - 5
AMN082	NUT 3/8-18
AMP130	TEFLON PACKING
AMS122	VALVE SEAT (MULTI VALVE) 4
AMS125	DUAL OFFSET SHAFT, MACHINED
AMS149	DOOR SWITCH

Parts to fit A	ISCO BULK STERILIZERS (continued)	
AMS202	STRAINER (1/2")	
AMS203	STRAINER (3/4")	
AMS204	SCREEN CHAMBER DRAIN	
AMS249	SPRING (LOCK CLUTCH)	
AMT123	CHOKER TUBE	
AMT124	CHOKER TUBE	
AMV094	3/4" PISTON VALVE REPAIR KIT	
AMV205	BALL VALVE (1/4")	
AMV206	BALL VALVE (3/4")	
AMW126	BRASS WASHER	
Parts to fit BA	XTER	
BAB001	BRUSH - 2	
BAB002	BRUSH - 2	
BAB003	BRUSH - 2	
BAB004	BRUSH - 2	
BAB005	BRUSH - 2	
BAB006	BRUSH - 2	
BAB007	BRUSH - 2	
BAB008	BRUSH - 2	
Parts to fit BE	AR MEDICAL	
BMC007	CASTER W/BRAKE 1.00"	
BMC008	CASTER W/O BRAKE 1.00"	
Parts to fit BE	CKMAN	
BKB004	BRUSH - 2	
BKB005	BRUSH - 2	
BKB006	BRUSH - 2	
BKH035	POWER HARNESS	
BKK020	LATCH KIT	
BKK021	LATCH KIT	
BKK022	LATCH KIT	
BKM001	UNIVERSAL MOTOR	
BKP028	MEMBRANE PANEL	
BKP030	MEMBRANE PANEL	

25	
Parts to fit BE	<i>LMUNT</i>
BEC049	YOKE WIRE COVER
BEH013	SOCKET HOLDER
BEH015	SOCKET HOUSING
BEH030	WIRE HARNESS
BEH031	WIRE HARNESS BAL ARM
BEH047	HARNESS (LIGHT)
BEH048	HARNESS (TOUCHLESS SWITCH)
BEK037	YOKE DRIFT KIT
BEK051	YOKE PIVOT KIT
BEN014	NUT SOCKET HOLDER
BEN019	NUT JOINT BOLT
BES006	SCREW BACK COVER
BES035	INTENSITY SWITCH
BES050	PROTECTIVE RUBBER SHEET
BET029	ADJUSTMENT TOOL
BEW010	GROUNDING WIRE
BEW016	RUBBER WASHER
DI	O-DYNAMICS
Parts to fit DI	U-UTNAMIGS
BDA008	SHAFT ADAPTOR
BDA015	TO BE DISCONTINUED
BDB001	BRUSH - 2
BDB002	BRUSH - 2
BDC006	SPEED CONTROL
BDG004	HEMATOCRIT GASKET
BDL011	BRAKE LOCK LINING-12
BDM007	MOTOR ASSEMBLY
BDN013	HEAD COVER NUT
BDP018	CALIBRATION POTENTIOMETER
BDS010	BRAKE LOCK SPRING - 5
BDS019	POWER SWITCH
BDT017	MECHANICAL TIMER W/BELL
Parts to fit BU	IRDICK The second secon
BUC018	EXTENSION CORD
BUK042	SENSITIVITY/DIMMER KNOB
BUK043	POSITION CONTROL KNOB

Parts to fit CAS	TLE
RCK079	CONTROL KNOB
RCL076	LIGHT TIMING
RCL077	LIGHT HEATING
RCR074	RELAY CONTROL
RCR078	RELAY TIME DELAY
RCT084	STEAM TRAP
RCV080	WATER FILL VALVE
RCV081	VENT CONTROL VALVE
RCV082	VALVE SAFETY
Parts to fit CAS	TLE BULK STERILIZERS
CSC063	COIL (SOLENOID VALVE)
CSC064	SOLENOID COIL
CSD051	DIAPHRAGM
CSD083	REPLACEMENT DISC
CSG003	DOOR GASKET (24" x 36")
CSG030	DOOR GASKET (16" x 16")
CSG032	DOOR GASKET 24 x 36
CSK019	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CSK022	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CSK023	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CSK060	STEAM TRAP REBUILD KIT
CSK061	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CSK062	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CSK080	STEAM TRAP REBUILD KIT
CSK092	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CSK107	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CSP036	PM PKG SOLENOID VALVES
CSP038	PM PKG FILTER & SCREEN
CSP039	PM PKG STEAM TRAP & CHECK VALVE
CSP044	SPARE PARTS PACKAGE
CSR028	SOLID STATE RELAY
CSR029	SOLID STATE RELAY
CSS053	SCREEN FILTER
CSS054	SCREEN FILTER
CST079	STEAM TRAP
CST081	STEAM TRAP

0.5	
Parts to fit GA	STLE BULK STERILIZERS (continued)
CSV005	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CSV008	DUAL COIL SOLENOID VALVE
CSV009	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CSV010	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CSV011	SOLENOID VALVE
CSV012	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CSV035	RELIEF VALVE
CSV056	CHECK VALVE
CSV058	CHECK VALVE
CSV074	CHECK VALVE (1-1/4")
CSV075	CHECK VALVE (1")
CSV076	CHECK VALVE (3/8")
CSV077	CHECK VALVE (1-1/2")
CSV078	CHECK VALVE (1/4")
CSV106	MINI VALVE
Parts to fit GR	IATTANOOGA
CHH002	HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY
CHL011	PILOT LIGHT (RED)
CI	AY ADAMS
Parts to fit UL	AI ADAMS
CAA001	HEAD ADAPTOR
CAA053	HEAD ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY
CAA073	HEAD ASSEMBLY
CAA075	TACHOMETER P.C. BOARD
CAB005	RUBBER BUMPER/3
CAB017	BRUSH
CAB019	BRUSH 2
CAB020	BRUSH 2
CAB023	BRUSH 2
CAB076	CATCH BLOCK
CAC006	BALL CATCH ASSEMBLY
CAC015	POWER CORD
CAC016	SPEED CONTROL ASSEMBLY
CAC031	TRUNNION CUSHION/8
CAC038	CUSHION/12
CAC039	CUSHION

Parts to fit CL	AY ADAMS (continued)
CAC055	RUBBER CUSHION/12
CAC089	BRUSH CARRIER ASSEMBLY
CAC098	CAPACITOR
CAC110	WIRE CLAMP - 3
CAD108	MOTOR DRIVE ASSEMBLY
CAF013	FOOT/3
CAF014	FOOT/4
CAG007	GULLWING ASSEMBLY
CAG035	COVER GASKET
CAG081	RUBBER GROMMET/3
CAH008	HARDWARE ONLY/GULLWING
CAH032	RUBBER HEADLINER - 3
CAI080	VIBRATION ISOLATOR/3
CAK002	HEAD COVER KNOB ASSEMBLY
CAK003	HEAD COVER KNOB
CAK120	POWER CORD KIT
CAK121	POWER CORD KIT
CAL004	LATCH SET
CAL054	HUB LINER/3
CAL082	PILOT LIGHT
CAL092	RUBBER STRIP LINER - 6PH
CAM024	MOTOR
CAM025	MOTOR ASSEMBLY
CAM102	MOTOR ASSEMBLY
CAM115	MOTOR ASSEMBLY
CAM117	MOTOR (18 RPM 115V)
CAM118	MOTOR (20 RPM 230V)
CAR095	K-2 RELAY
CAR096	VOLTAGE RECTIFIER
CAR097	BRAKING RESISTOR
CAS040	SAFETY SWITCH ASSEMBLY
CAS042	ON/OFF SWITCH ASSEMBLY
CAS043	BRAKE SWITCH
CAS051	SAFETY SWITCH
CAS052	SAFETY SWITCH
CAS063	POWER SWITCH
CAS064	BRAKE SWITCH

Parts to fit CL	AY ADAMS (continued)
CAS069	HOLD SWITCH
CAS079	SOLENOID
CAS090	BASE-RUBBER SEAL/NEW STYLE
CAS103	HEAD SCREW ASSEMBLY
CAS119	POWER SWITCH
CAS122	POWER SWITCH
CAT067	TIMER 5 MINUTE
CAT093	STEP DOWN TRANSFORMER
Parts to fit CO	DULTER
COV009	SMALL CHECK VALVE (DIODE)
COV010	MEDIUM CHECK VALVE (DIODE)
COV011	LARGE CHECK VALVE (DIODE)
Parts to fit CO	VIDIEN
CVA001	FOOTSWITCH ASSEMBLY
CVA002	FOOTSWITCH RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY
CVA005	POWER HARNESS ASSEMBLY
CVA007	VOLUME CONTROL ASSEMBLY
CVA010	LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY
CVP013	OVERLAY (CONNECTOR PANEL)
CVR003	BIPOLAR RECEPTACLE
CVR004	MONOPOLAR RECEPTACLE
CVS014	POWER SWITCH
LMD031	NUMERIC DISPLAY LED
LMD032	LED LIGHT BAR
LMD033	LED INDICATOR (GREEN)
LMD034	LED INDICATOR (RED)
LMD035	LED INDICATOR (YELLOW)
LMD036	NUMERIC DISPLAY LED
LMD037	LED INDICATOR (MULTICOLOR)
LMP030	LAMP
Parts to fit DA	MON IEC
IEA001	HEAD ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY
IEB007	BRUSH

Parts to fit	DAMON IEC (continued)
IEB010	BRUSH 2
IEB011	BRUSH 2
IEB012	BRUSH 2
IEB013	BRUSH 2
IEB014	BRUSH 2
IEB015	BRUSH
IEB024	BRUSH - 2
IEC042	POWER CORD KIT
IEF022	FOOT/4
IEK006	HEAD ADAPTOR KIT
IEM017	MOTOR MOUNT - 3
IEM025	MOTOR ASSEMBLY
IEN002	HEAD COVER NUT
IEN004	HEAD ADAPTOR NUT
IEP039	SPRING LOADED PLUNGER
IEP046	VENT PLATE KIT
IER005	RETAINER RING
IES020	MOTOR SHOCK MT ASSEMBLY-3
IES021	SAFETY SWITCH
IES023	BRAKE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
IES026	BRAKE SWITCH
IES045	ROCKER SWITCH
IET018	TIME SWITCH
IEW003	NYLON WASHER
Parts to fit	DENTAL COMPRESSORS
CMA03	
CMA04	,
	,
CMA07	
CMA22	
CMA23 CMA24	
CMA24	,
CMA25	
CMA25	
CMB08	
CIVIBUS	7 MOUNTING BRACKET

Parts to fit DE	NTAL COMPRESSORS (continued)
CMB088	MOUNTING BRACKET
CMB099	MOUNTING BRACKET
CMB100	MOUNTING BRACKET
CMB233	BOWL (MANUAL DRAIN)
CMB262	MOUNTING BRACKET
CMB279	DRIVE BELT
CMC201	CAPACITOR (65uF, 370VAC)
CMC243	CAPACITOR (460-552MF, 125VAC)
CMD111	AUTO DRAIN
CMD235	DRYER
CMD236	DRYER
CMD239	OUTLET SHUTTLE DISK
CMD240	OUTLET SHUTTLE DISK
CMD241	OUTLET SHUTTLE DISK
CMD242	INLET SHUTTLE DISK
CME281	AIR INTAKE FILTER ELEMENT
CME288	FILTER ELEMENT
CMF011	FOAM ELEMENT AIR FILTER
CMF012	FOAM INSERT PURGE FILTER
CMF127	FILTER CONE
CMF129	DESICCANT TANK FILTER
CMF130	DESICCANT TANK FILTER
CMF282	AIR INTAKE FILTER
CMG049	PRESSURE GAUGE (300 PSI)
CMG050	PRESSURE GAUGE (230 PSI)
CMG197	GASKET
CMI081	MOISTURE INDICATOR
CMI096	DIFFERENTIAL INDICATOR
CMI231	DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE INDICATOR
CMK098	SIGHT GLASS KIT
CMK122	UNLOADER VALVE REPAIR KIT
CMK124	UNLOADER VALVE REPAIR KIT
CMK146	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK151	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK152	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK154	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK178	COMPRESSOR PM KIT

Parts to fit DE	ENTAL COMPRESSORS (continued)
CMK185	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK192	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK193	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK194	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK216	BLANKING KIT
CMK247	CHECK VALVE UPGRADE KIT
CMK249	CHECK VALVE UPGRADE KIT
CMK258	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CMK260	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
CMK265	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK266	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK267	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK270	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK271	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK274	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK277	COMPRESSOR PM KIT
CMK280	AIR INTAKE UPGRADE KIT
CMK286	COMPRESSOR PM AND TIP SEAL KIT
CMM023	PURGE MUFFLER
CMM238	PURGE MUFFLER
CMM261	PURGE MUFFLER
CMP063	THERMAL PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY
CMP064	THERMAL PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY
CMP196	OIL PLUG
CMP204	THERMAL PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY
CMP206	THERMAL PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY
CMP207	THERMAL PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY
CMP244	THERMAL PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY
CMS054	PRESSURE SWITCH
CMS209	POWER SWITCH/ CIRCUIT BREAKER (10A)
CMS210	POWER SWITCH/ CIRCUIT BREAKER (8A)
CMS212	POWER SWITCH/ CIRCUIT BREAKER (15a)
CMS213	POWER SWITCH/ CIRCUIT BREAKER (22A)
CMS214	POWER SWITCH/ CIRCUIT BREAKER (8A)
CMS215	POWER SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER (5A)
CMT221	TUBING (10mm OD BLACK)
CMT222	TUBING (12mm OD BLACK)

THE COMPRESSIONS
NTAL COMPRESSORS (continued)
SOLENOID VALVE (PURGE)
SOLENOID VALVE (REGENERATION SYSTEM)
SOLENOID (REGENERATION SYSTEM)
SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
CHECK VALVE
NTAL-EZ
ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
ROCKER SWITCH
NTSPLY
COIL (SOLENOID VALVE)
FOOT CONTROL
UNION CONNECTOR (3/16")
AIR HOSE (BRAIDED GRAY)
SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
LABEL (AIR)
LABEL (WATER)
SOLENOID VALVE
NEEDLE VALVE (WATER)
QUICK DISCONNECT (PANEL MOUNT 1/4" POLY)
MALE CONNECTOR (#10-32 x 3/16" PUSH-IN)
SWIVEL ELBOW (1/8" BRB x #10-32 MALE)
RUCKER
BRUSH - 2
<i>IESCO</i>
BRUSH - 2
PENDORF
BRUSH - 2

Parts to fit EP	PPENDORF (continued)
EPB002	BRUSH
EPB003	BRUSH - 2
Parts to fit GE	CRITIKON (GENERAL ELECTRIC)
GEC008	TEMP PROBE CONNECTOR
GEC009	TEMP PROBE CONNECTOR
GEC012	3/16" FEMALE QUICK CONNECT
GEK001	FRONT PANEL OVERLA0T
GEK002	FRONT PANEL OVERLA0
GEM015	POWER INPUT MODULE
GEP004	PUMP ASSEMBLY
GEP014	CALIBRATION PLUG
Parts to fit GE	NDEX
GXA025	SOLUTION AGITATOR
GXB004	MOTOR BRUSH - 2
GXC015	SWITCH COVER
GXF011	COOLING FAN
GXF012	HEATER FAN
GXF024	LEVELING FOOT
GXG007	DRIVE GEAR
GXG008	DRIVE GEAR
GXK006	HELICAL GEAR KIT
GXK026	INLET TUBING KIT (RED)
GXK027	INLET TUBING KIT (BLUE)
GXK028	INLET TUBING KIT (BLACK)
GXK029	OUTLET TUBING KIT (RED)
GXK030	OUTLET TUBING KIT (BLUE)
GXK031	OUTLET TUBING KIT (BLACK)
GXK040	HINGE KIT
GXK041	MASTER TUBING KIT
GXM023	MOTOR AGITATOR
GXP010	OSCILLATING PUMP
GXS003	SPROCKET
GXS013	SWITCH PUSH BUTTON (WHITE)
GXS014	SWITCH PUSH BUTTON (RED)
GXS032	SPIRAL INSERT (3/8" RED)

Parts to fit GE l	NDEX (continued)		
GXS033	SPIRAL INSERT (3/8" BLUE)		
GXS034	SPIRAL INSERT (3/8" BLK)		
GXS035	SPIRAL INSERT (1/2" RED)		
GXS036	SPIRAL INSERT (1/2" BLUE)		
GXS037	SPIRAL INSERT (1/2" BLK)		
Parts to fit GO	MCO		
GOA019	TUBING KIT		
GOB023	PC BOARD 115V		
GOC020	RUBBER CUP		
GOF002	FELT FILTER DISC/12		
GOG006	VACUUM GAUGE		
GOK017	ROTOR SLIDE ASSEMBLY 3/4" KIT		
GOK043	DIAPHRAGM PARTS KIT		
GOL026	PILOT LAMP		
GOL032	PUMP CYCLE LIGHT		
GOR028	ROTOR 3/4"		
GOS001	NO. 8 STOPPER		
GOS007	VALVE SPRING		
GOS010	MICRO-SWITCH		
GOS029	3/4" ROTOR SLIDE/SET OF 3		
GOS030	ON/OFF SWITCH		
GOS031	HI/LOW SWITCH		
GOS036	5/8" ROTOR SLIDE/SET OF 3		
GOS038	1" ROTOR SLIDES/SET OF 3		
GOV013	AEROVENT RUBBER VALVE		
GOW035	OIL WICKS 3/4"		
GOW037	OIL WICKS 5/8"		
GOW039	OIL WICKS 1"		
Parts to fit HA	Parts to fit HAMILTON		
HAA001	MOTOR AND PUMP ASSEMBLY		
HAB009	BOLT 1		
HAG011	GROMMET/6		
HAH005	HOSE ASSEMBLY-85 1/2"		
HAH006	HOSE ASSEMBLY-97 1/2"		
HAK016	KEY (CLEVIS) /4		

Parts to fit HA	MILTON (continued)
HAN013	LOCKNUT/6
HAN017	HEX NUT 8-32/4
HAP014	CLEVIS PIN (ROD) /2
HAP015	CLEVIS PIN (CYLINDER) /2
HAS010	SLEEVE/6
HAW012	WASHER
Parts to fit HA	MILTON BELL
HBC003	CAPACITOR
HBK007	CLAMPING KNOB
HBK008	TIMER KNOB
HBL004	INDICATOR LAMP
HBM009	MOTOR MOUNT - 4
HBS006	LID SAFETY SWITCH
RPL273	TACHOMETER LABEL
Parts to fit HA	IRVEY (MDT)
MDC038	HOSE CLAMP/2
MDG002	DOOR GASKET
MDG003	DOOR GASKET
MDG008	GASKET (PHENOLIC) /6
MDG009	PHENOLIC GASKET/6
MDH014	DOOR HANDLE
MDH015	HANDLE
MDK004	VALVE PACKING KIT
MDK018	KNOB
MDK057	PREVENTIVE MAINT KIT
MDL019	INDIC/SIGNAL LIGHT-RED
MDL020	INDICATOR LIGHT-WHITE
MDS005	SWITCH ASSEMBLY
MDS017	FLOAT SWITCH ASSEMBLY
MDT028	TEFLON TUBE 3/8 x 2 1/4
MDT029	TEFLON TUBE 3/8 x 2 3/4
MDT029 MDT030	TEFLON TUBE 3/8 x 2 3/4 TEFLON TUBE 3/8 x 3
MDT030	TEFLON TUBE 3/8 x 3

Double to fit H	ARVEY (MDT) (continued)
MDT034	TEFLON TUBE 3/16 x 24
MDT035	TEFLON TUBE 3/16 x 29
MDT036	TEFLON TUBE 1/4 x 24"
RPO357	O-RING
Parts to fit H	EWLETT PACKARD
KEB030	PATIENT CABLE-5 LD FIX BN
Parts to fit K	4 <i>VO</i>
KVB041	INSTRUMENT BASKET
KVC018	TOP COVER MOULDING
KVC020	TO BE DISCONTINUED
KVC044	VALVE CAP
KVD013	DECAL (WARNING)
KVD014	DECAL (HOT WARNING)
KVD033	DECAL KIT
KVF009	LIFTER FORK
KVF021	FRONT FOOT SUPPORT
KVF029	THERMAL FUSE
KVF038	FOOT
KVF056	THERMAL FUSE (230 VAC) - TO BE DISCONTINUED
KVH035	HANDLE MOULDING
KVH051	CASSETTE HOLDER
KVK003	PRESSURE INDICATOR KIT
KVK015	BODY KIT
KVK022	BASE KIT (220 VAC)
KVK023	MODULE KIT (230 VAC)
KVK030	WIRE KIT (110 VAC)
KVK031	BASE KIT (220 VAC)
KVK032	WIRE REPAIR KIT
KVK039	CASSETTE HOLDER KIT
KVK040	DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE KIT
KVK042	BASE KIT
KVK043	DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE KIT
KVK047	CASSETTE RACK KIT
KVK049	TO BE REPLACED BY KVK054

Parts to fit KA	VO (continued)
KVP048	THERMO PORT
KVS050	STERILE STRIP
KVT052	THERMOCOUPLE
KVV037	SAFETY VALVE (26 PSI)
RPC708	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC709	HEAT SINK COMPOUND
RPF695	FUSE, CERAMIC (10A)
Parts to fit LI	TTON
LIB001	DRIVE BELT (SHORT DRYER)
LIB002	MAIN DRIVE BELT
LIB003	DRIVE BELT
LIB004	DRIVE BELT
LIO005	O-RING
Parts to fit LO	GAN
LOH001	HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY
Parts to fit	EDIVATORS
MTA001	AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY
MTA002	DISINFECTANT FILTER ASSEMBLY
MTA017	VALVE BLOCK ASSEMBLY
MTA018	VALVE BLOCK ASSEMBLY
MTA034	MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY (AIR VALVE, 6 STN)
MTA036	MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY (AIR VALVE, 4 STN)
MTA042	MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY (2 STN)
MTC032	COIL (SOLENOID VALVE MAC)
MTF004	PREFILTER CARTRIDGE (0.45 MICRON ABSOLUTE)
MTK012	BASIN VALVE REBUILD KIT
MTK021	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
MTM041	MANIFOLD (6 STN)
MTM043	MANIFOLD (2 STN)
MTS048	COMPRESSION SPRING
MTV020	SOLENOID VALVE (ALCOHOL AND DETERGENT)
MTV030	SOLENOID VALVE (MAC)

Parts to fit MEL	DIVATORS (continued)
MTV050	CHECK VALVE
RPF985	SWIVEL ELBOW (5/32" PUSH-IN x #10-32 MALE)
RPF986	MALE CONNECTOR (5/32 PUSH-IN x #10-32 MALE)
RPO984	O-RING
RPT879	TUBING (3/8" ID x .594" OD CLEAR BRAIDED)
RPT987	TUBING (1" ID x 1-1/4" OD CLEAR PVC)
RXC021	KWIK CLAMP
RXC022	KWIK CLAMP
RXF012	MALE CONNECTOR (3/8" PUSH-IN x 1/4" MPT)
RXF013	SWIVEL ELBOW (3/8" PUSH-IN x 1/8" MPT)
RXF014	SWIVEL ELBOW (3/8" PUSH-IN x 1/4" MPT)
RXF015	MALE CONNECTOR (5/32" PUSH-IN x 1/8" MPT)
RXF024	PIVOT ELBOW (3/8" PUSH-IN x 3/8" MPT)
RXF045	FITTING (3/8" PUSH-IN x 3/8" STEM)
RXF050	FITTING (3/8" STEM x 1/4" MPT)
RXF051	ELBOW FITTING (3/8" PUSH-IN x 3/8" PUSH-IN)
RXF056	TEE FITTING (3/8" PUSH-IN)
RXH026	SHOULDER SCREW (M6 x 10mm KG)
RXT002	O-RING REMOVAL TOOL
RXT009	TUBING (.170" ID x 1/4" OD NATURAL)
RXT010	TUBING (.106" ID x 5/32" OD BLACK)
RXV046	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
Parts to fit MID	MARK TABLES & CHAIRS
MIA217	ACTUATOR (BASE)
MIA218	ACTUATOR (TILT)
MIA272	ACTUATOR (FOOT)
MIA302	SWITCH ASSEMBLY (HEATER)
MIB192	INTERFACE PC BOARD
MIC020	CAPACITOR KIT
MIC126	CAPACITOR
MIC182	CAPACITOR
MIC185	CAPACITOR CAP
MIC227	COIL (ANTI-CAVITATION VALVE)
MIC273	FOOT CONTROL CORD
MIC282	HAND CONTROL
MIC290	HAND CONTROL (PROGRAMMABLE WITH HEATER)

Parts to fit	IDMARK TABLES & CHAIRS (continued)
MIC292	COILED CORD
MIC293	COIL CORD
MIC298	GAS CYLINDER
MIC310	GAS CYLINDER SET
MIF246	ELBOW FITTING (1/8"x 1/8")
MIF247	MALE CONN (1/8 x 1/8)
MIH069	HOSE ASSEMBLY KIT
MIH071	HOSE ASSEMBLY KIT
MIH100	POWER HOSE KIT
MIH101	RETURN HOSE KIT
MIH102	RETURN HOSE KIT
MIH103	POWER HOSE KIT
MIH104	POWER HOSE KIT
MIH105	POWER HOSE KIT
MIH106	RETURN HOSE KIT
MIH109	RETURN HOSE KIT
MIK231	MOTOR MOUNT
MIR024	CONTROL PANEL RELAY
MIR125	RELAY
MIS009	RETURN LIMIT SWITCH
MIS011	AUTO RETURN SWITCH-GREEN
MIS013	HEATER SWITCH
MIS014	HEATER SWITCH
MIS016	RETURN LIMIT SWITCH
MIS021	REED SWITCH ASSEMBLY
MIS022	REED SWITCH ASSEMBLY
MIS023	FOOT CONTROL SWITCH
MIS025	ROCKER SWITCH
MIS026	RETURN LIMIT SWITCH
MIS127	LIMIT SWITCH
MIS175	LIMIT SWITCH
MIT177	SUPPORT BAR
MIT178	PRY BAR
RXB035	FLANGE BEARING
Parts to fit M	IDMARK STERILIZERS
MIA077	ARM SWITCH SPRING

Parts to fit N	IIDMARK STERILIZERS (continued)
MIA086	ARM SWITCH SPRING
MIC059	VENT SOLE COIL MANIFOLD
MIC060	FILL SOLE COIL MANIFOLD
MIC203	COVER PLATE
MIC280	HAND CONTROL (PROGRAMMABLE)
MIP040	DOOR INSULATOR PAD
MIP281	HAND CONTROL PANEL
MIP283	MEMBRANE PANEL
MIP285	MEMBRANE PANEL
MIP287	MEMBRANE PANEL
MIP289	MEMBRANE PANEL
MIP291	MEMBRANE PANEL
MIR208	TRAY RACK
MIS045	MANIFOLD SOLENOID VALVE
MIS046	MANIFOLD SOLENOID VALVE
MIS146	STANDOFF
RCA099	FLEX CABLE ASSEMBLY
RCB003	THERMAL DIA. BELLOWS ASSEMBLY
RCB088	T-BOLT
RCB096	BUZZER
RCC010	CAM
RCK093	CONTROL KNOB
RCK110	KNOB - TEMPERATURE
RCK111	KNOB - TIMER
RCN094	CAP NUT
RCS012	HINGE SCREW
RCS108	EXTENSION SPRING
RCS115	FILL/VENT SWITCH
RXH083	SCREW (#8-32 x 2-3/8" SOC HD)
Parts to fit N	ATIONAL APPLIANCE
NAG002	DOOR GASKET
NAL005	PILOT LIGHT ASSEMBLY
NAV007	SAFETY VALVE (35PSI)
NAV008	SAFETY VALVE (35 PSI)

Parts to fit OH	IMEDA
LMP027	LAMP
LMP029	LAMP (52VDC 50W)
OMB035	CIRCUIT BREAKER (3.5A)
OMB061	BALLAST
OMF013	AIR FILTER
OMF016	MICRO FILTER
OMF024	COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY
OMF043	FAN BLADE
OMH004	HEATING ELEMENT 540W-104V
OMH032	HARNESS
OMK050	LIFT MOTOR ISOLATOR KIT
OMK057	BUOYANCY SPRING KIT (RT)
OMK058	BUOYANCY SPRING KIT (LEFT)
OMK060	BELT BLOCK KIT
OMM047	MOTOR MOUNT
OMP007	SKIN TEMP PROBE-50
OMP012	SKIN TEMP PROBE (REUSABLE)
OMP021	TOUCH PANEL ASSEMBLY
OMP022	TOUCH PANEL ASSEMBLY
OMR033	SOLID STATE RELAY
OMS019	AIR FLOW SENSOR
OMS023	DOOR SWITCH
OMS031	BELT TENSIONING SPRING
OMS034	POWER SW/CIRCUIT BREAKER
OMS039	MICROSWITCH
Parts to fit PA	TIENT CABLES & LEADWIRES
GEC020	ACQUISITION MODULE CABLE
KBB001	TELEMETRY CABLE-2 LEAD SN
KCA001	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN
KCA004	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN
KCA007	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN
KCA010	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN
KCA013	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN
KCA016	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN
KCA022	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN
KCA025	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN

Parts to fit P	TIENT CABLES & LEADWIRES (continued)
KCA035	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DN
KCB002	PATIENT CABLE-3 LD FIX SN
KCB028	TELEMETRY CABLE-3 LEAD SN
KCB029	TELEMETRY CABLE-3 LEAD SN
KCB031	TELEMETRY CABLE 3 LEAD SN
KCB032	TELEMETRY CABLE 3 LEAD PI
KCC003	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DU
KCC009	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DU
KCC012	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DU
KCC021	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DU
KCC034	PATIENT CABLE-3 LEAD DU
KDB002	TELEMETRY CABLE-4 LEAD SN
KEA001	PATIENT CABLE-5 LEAD DN
KEA004	HOLTER CABLE-5 LEAD 3CH
KEA005	PATIENT CABLE-5 LEAD DN
KEA017	PATIENT CABLE-5 LEAD DN
KEB012	PATIENT CABLE-5 LD FIX SN
KEB014	PATIENT CABLE-5 LD FIX PN
KEB015	TELEMETRY CABLE-5 LEAD SN
KEB018	TELEMETRY CABLE 5 LEAD SN
KEB019	TELEMETRY CABLE 5 LEAD PI
KEC007	PATIENT CABLE-5 LEAD DU
KEC010	PATIENT CABLE-5 LEAD DU
KEC016	PATIENT CABLE-5 LEAD DU
KEC022	PATIENT CABLE-5 LEAD DU
KED021	PATIENT CABLE-5 LEAD ML
KGA001	HOLTER CABLE-7 LEAD 3CH
KKB002	PATIENT CABLE-10 LD FX BN
KKB011	PATIENT CABLE-10 LD FIXSN
LAC003	COMBINER - 5 POS./1 SET
LAK006	3 LEAD SHIELDED ACC KIT
LAK007	5 LEAD SHIELDED ACC KIT
LAR004	ORGANIZER - 3 POS.
LAR005	ORGANIZER - 5 POS.
LDM302	3 LEADWIRE SET 24" DN/SN DP
LDM303	5 LEADWIRE SET 24" DN/SN DP (SET OF 10)
LDM304	7 LEADWIRE SET 24" DN/SN DP

Parts to fit P	ATIENT CABLES & LEADWIRES (continued)
LDM305	3 LEADWIRE SET 30" DU/SN DP
LDM306	3 LEADWIRE SET 30" DU/SN DP
LDM307	5 LEADWIRE SET 30" DU/SN DP
LDM309	3 LEADWIRE SET 24" DN/PI DP
LDM310	5 LEADWIRE SET 24" DN/PI DP
LDM311	7 LEADWIRE SET 24" DN/PI DP
LDM312	3 LEADWIRE SET 30" DU/PI DP
LDM313	3 LEADWIRE SET 30" DU/PI DP
LDM314	5 LEADWIRE SET 30" DU/PI DP
LGB004	LEADWIRE BK 30" DU/AL
LGE002	LEADWIRE OG 24" DN/AL
LGG002	LEADWIRE GN 24" DN/AL
LGG004	LEADWIRE GN 30" DU/AL
LGN002	LEADWIRE BR 24" DN/AL
LGN004	LEADWIRE BR 30" DU/AL
LGR002	LEADWIRE RD 24" DN/AL
LGR004	LEADWIRE RD 30" DU/AL
LGU002	LEADWIRE BU 24" DN/AL
LGW002	LEADWIRE WH 24" DN/AL
LGW004	LEADWIRE WH 30" DU/AL
LKM008	3 LEADWIRE SET-24"DN/PI
LKM011	3 LEADWIRE SET-24"DN/SN
LKM014	3 LEADWIRE SET-40"DU/PI
LKM020	3 LEADWIRE SET-40"DU/PI
LKM023	3 LEADWIRE SET-40"DU/SN
LKM026	5 LEADWIRE SET-24"DN/PI
LKM030	5 LEADWIRE SET 40"DN/SN
LKM032	5 LEADWIRE SET-40"DU/PI
LKM035	5 LEADWIRE SET-40"DU/SN
LKM038	7 LEADWIRE SET 24"DN/PI
LKM041	7 LEADWIRE SET 24"DN/SN
LKM049	10 LEADWIRE SET-CAM14/BN
LKM051	10 LEADWIRE SET-CAM14/SN
LKM054	5 LEADWIRE SET-30"ML/SN
LKM055	5 LEADWIRE SET-30"ML/PI
LKM056	5 LEADWIRE SET-30"ML/SN
LKM057	5 LEADWIRE SET-30"ML/PI

Parts to fit P	ATIENT CABLES & LEADWIRES (continued)
LKM058	6 LEADWIRE SET-30"ML/SN
LKM059	6 LEADWIRE SET-30"ML/PI
LPB002	LEADWIRE BLK 24"DN/PI
LPB005	LEADWIRE BK 40" DU/PI
LPE002	LEADWIRE ORG 24"DN/PI
LPG002	LEADWIRE GRN 24"DN/PI
LPG005	LEADWIRE GR 40" DU/PI
LPN002	LEADWIRE BRN 24"DN/PI
LPN005	LEADWIRE BR 40" DU/PI
LPR002	LEADWIRE RED 24"DN/PI
LPR005	LEADWIRE RD 40" DU/PI
LPU002	LEADWIRE BLU 24"DN/PI
LPW002	LEADWIRE WHT 24"DN/PI
LPW005	LEADWIRE WH 40" DU/PI
LSB005	LEADWIRE BLK 40"DU/SN
LSE002	LEADWIRE ORG 24"DN/SN
LSG005	LEADWIRE GRN 40"DU/SN
LSN002	LEADWIRE BRN 24"DN/SN
LSN005	LEADWIRE BRN 40"DU/SN
LSR005	LEADWIRE RED 40"DU/SN
LSU002	LEADWIRE BLU 24"DN/SN
LSW005	LEADWIRE WHT 40"DU/SN
LVM702	3 LEADWIRE SET-24" DN/AL
LVM703	5 LEADWIRE SET-24" DN/AL
LVM704	7 LEADWIRE SET-24" DN/AL
LVM706	3 LEADWIRE SET-30" DU/AL
LVM707	5 LEADWIRE SET-30" DU/AL
Parts to fit P	ELTON & CRANE STERILIZERS
PCA084	TRIAC ASSEMBLY
PCA118	LOCATOR ARM - 3
PCA185	SURFACE SENSOR ASSEMBLY
PCB002	BELLOWS EXTENSION
PCB098	PRESSURE/TEMP BOARD
PCB123	PRESSURE PLATE BAND 10"SS
PCB126	BOLT 1/4-20 x 3/4 UNC /12
PCB127	BOLT 5/16-18 x 1 UNC /12

Parts to fit PEL	TON & CRANE STERILIZERS (continued)
PCC056	CONDENSER TUBE
PCC108	TEMP/PRESS MODULE CABLE
PCC112	CONTROLLER
PCC139	TO BE DISCONTINUED
PCC161	DOOR CAM
PCC162	DOOR CAM
PCC626	CAP FILTER
PCC801	BEARING CAP
PCF011	FOOT/4
PCF180	FOOT-ADJUSTABLE SWIVEL/2
PCG016	DOOR GASKET
PCG017	DOOR GASKET
PCG018	DOOR GASKET
PCG020	DOOR GASKET
PCG039	PRESSURE GAUGE
PCH021	HEATER
PCH022	HEATING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY
PCH083	MAIN HEATER STRIP (240V)
PCH092	WALL HEATER STRIP (240V)
PCH147	HEATER/SIDE ELEMENT
PCH163	HINGE BLOCK
PCH164	HINGE BLOCK
PCH190	HEATER & PLUG ASSEMBLY
PCI078	DOOR HANDLE INSERT
PCK110	FILL PLUNGER KIT
PCK171	COUPLING VENT COND KIT
PCK193	FUSE HOLDER KIT (SMALL)
PCK206	REINFORCING BLOCK KIT
PCK214	STEAM SENSOR UPGRADE KIT
PCK217	STERILIZER PM KIT
PCK243	KNOB (TEMPERATURE)
PCK244	KNOB ASSEMBLY (FUNCTION)
PCK245	KNOB ASSEMBLY (TIMER)
PCK246	KNOB (TEMPERATURE)
PCK248	KNOB
PCL029	LAMP (OPEN DOOR)
PCL030	LAMP (HEAT ON)

Parts to fit PE	ELTON & CRANE STERILIZERS (continued)
PCL031	LAMP (STERILE)
PCN072	MAIN VALVE NUT
PCP165	HINGE PIN
PCP166	HINGE PIN
PCP201	DOOR INSULATION PAD
PCP228	PUMP (115 VAC)
PCP797	SPIRAL PIN
PCR085	WATER RESERVOIR W/FITTING
PCR155	RESERVOIR
PCR189	TRAY REST/SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
PCS047	OVER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
PCS086	SWITCH DOOR OPEN
PCS087	PRESSURE SWITCH
PCS099	SURFACE HEAT SENSOR
PCS100	STEAM SENSOR ASSEMBLY
PCS124	VALVE SEAT
PCS132	SCREW MCH RDHD SLT10-24/12
PCS148	DOOR SWITCH
PCS150	FRAME SUPPORT KIT
PCS151	FRAME SUPPORT KIT
PCS170	BINDER SCREW
PCS235	RELAY SOCKET
PCS239	COMPRESSION SPRING
PCT061	SOLID STATE CONTROLLER
PCT063	THERMISTOR
PCT093	PRESSURE SENSOR TUBE
PCT097	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
PCT141	INSTRUMENT TRAY (LARGE)
PCT144	DRAIN TUBE
PCT157	RESERVOIR TOP
PCT158	RESERVOIR TOP
PCT192	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
PCT197	OVERHEAT THERMO SWITCH
PCV058	SEAT & AIR VALVE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
PCV059	SEAT & AIR VALVE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
PCV060	SEAT & AIR VALVE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
PCV793	AUTOHOLDER VALVE

Parts to fit PEL	TON & CRANE STERILIZERS (continued)
PCW131	LEVELING WASHER
PCW178	RESERVOIR WASHER SILICONE
PCW808	WAVE WASHER
RPH211	S H SET SCREW
RPH809	FUSE HOLDER
RPO358	O-RING
RPT092	VALVE SEAT WRENCH
RPT271	AIR VALVE SEAT TOOL
Parts to fit PEL	TON & CRANE DENTAL
PCA737	FOOT SWITCH & CABLE ASSEMBLY
PCA794	DIMMER CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY
PCB608	PERCHERON BELT
PCB609	WINDMILL BELT
PCB616	BUSHING YOKE - 2
PCB617	STUD-HEAD BUSHING - 2
PCB623	REFL PIVOT BUSHING KIT
PCB733	LIMIT SWITCH PCB ASSEMBLY
PCB736	PCB-UP INTERCONNECT
PCC646	KNUCKLE & ROD CONNECTOR
PCC664	SPRING COVER/2
PCC728	LIFT CAPACITOR 56-60 MFD
PCC734	CAPACITOR 21-25-MFD
PCC756	IN-LINE COUPLING
PCC772	FEMALE QUICK-CONNECT 1/16
PCC773	MALE QUICK-CONNECT 1/16"
PCC790	CONNECTOR HANDPIECE BLOCK
PCD749	FOOTSWITCH DIAPHRAGM
PCF625	FILTER (FELT)
PCG627	GASKET MUFFLER/3
PCG631	GASKET END COVER/3
PCI661	SPRING COVER INSERT
PCI753	INSERT
PCK645	ARM KNUCKLE
PCK660	SPRING RETAINER & WASHER
PCK738	RACK & GEAR
PCK741	SYRINGE HANGER ASSEMBLY- (BLK)

Parts to fit PE	LTON & CRANE DENTAL (continued)
PCK759	HANDPIECE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
PCK783	HANDPIECE HANGER ASSEMBLY
PCP637	SPRING PAD-12
PCP662	ARM HINGE PIN
PCP663	CONNECTOR HINGE PIN
PCP677	TIE BAR PIVOT PIN-2
PCP691	MAIN ARM SPRING SAFETY PIN
PCP712	PRESSURE PAD
PCP721	FOOTSWITCH PEDAL
PCR673	COUNTER BAL SPRING RETAINER
PCR694	PIVOT ROD
PCR699	LEVELING ROD & NUT
PCS624	SCREEN FILTER
PCS638	SPRING MOTOR HOUSING/12
PCS643	POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY
PCS649	GAS SPRING ASSEMBLY 195#
PCS650	GAS SPRING ASSEMBLY 210#
PCS681	DIMMER SWITCH
PCS686	LAMP REMOVAL SPRING-2
PCS687	FOCUS SPRING - 2
PCS688	RELEASE SPRING - 2
PCS689	FOCUS SPRING - 2
PCS716	TRAVERSE SWITCH
PCS722	F/S MICROSWITCH
PCS724	MICRO SWITCH
PCS725	MOTOR LIMIT SWITCH
PCS731	CORRECTION LIMIT SWITCH
PCS735	AC POWER SWITCH
PCS750	CUSHION SPRING
PCS788	AIR VALVE STEM
PCS789	WATER VALVE STEM
PCS791	WATER VALVE STEM
PCV765	VALVE STEM
PCW665	KNUCKLE WASHER
RPK628	COMP NUT & SLEV-1/8"
RPO617	O-RING

Parts to fit Ph	<i>IILIPS</i>
PHA022	INGRESS DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY
PHA023	GEAR W/DRILLED SHAFT
PHC021	CHAIN
PHG010	GEAR
PHG011	GEAR/2
PHH007	HANGER ASSEMBLY/2
PHP016	SHORT PIN S.S./5
PHP017	LONG PIN S.S./5
PHP018	SHORT PIN S.S./5
PHP019	LARGE PIN S.S./5
PHR002	#2 RUBBER ROLLER
PHR003	ROLLER
PHR004	SHORT PIN ROLLER
PHR005	LONG PIN ROLLER
PHR006	INGRESS ROLLER
PHR025	INGRESS ROLLER ASSEMBLY
PHS008	SPREADER ASSEMBLY
PHS024	IDLER SPRING-5
Parta to fit PI	IRITAN-BENNETT
Parts to III T	IIIIAII-DEIIIEI I
PBF001	FILTER
Parts to fit RI	TTER CASTLE STERILIZERS
RCB001	BELLOW ASSEMBLY
RCB034	PRESSURE GAUGE MOUNTING BASE
RCB603	BRUSH - 2
RCB604	BRUSH - 2
RCD008	GLOBE VALVE DISK/6
RCF015	FOOT/4
RCF016	FOOT
RCF036	COTTON FILLING
RCG018	DOOR GASKET
RCG020	VALVE GASKET
RCG021	DOOR GASKET
RCG022	GASKET
RCG023	GASKET
RCG035	GASKET
. 10 0000	

Parts to fit RI	TTER CASTLE STERILIZERS (continued)
RCG046	SIGHT GLASS
RCG071	DOOR GASKET
RCG073	DOOR GASKET
RCH026	HEATING ELEMENT
RCH027	HEATER
RCI028	INSULATION
RCK029	PRESSURE GAUGE KIT
RCL030	READY LAMP
RCL031	STERILIZING LAMP
RCL032	COOLING LAMP
RCP053	VENT PIPE ASSEMBLY
RCS054	MTG HEX CAP SCREW 5/16-24 x 1/2
RCT047	TIME SWITCH
RCW056	FILTER WASHER
RPO356	O-RING
Parts to fit RI	TTER TABLES & CHAIRS
RCC602	POWER CABLE-PER FOOT
RCI067	BRASS INSERT/4
RCM064	MOUNT VIBRATION
RCM065	MOUNT MOTOR/2
RCP063	ROLL PIN 1/8 x 5/8 PLAIN/12
RCS069	FILTER SCREEN/6
RCS070	LOCK SCREW
RCS607	PIVOT SCREW
Parts to fit GE	NERAL SHOP AIDS
LMP001	BULB
LMP002	LAMP
LMP003	BULB
LMP004	BULB
LMP005	BULB
LMP006	BULB
LMP007	BULB 6V 10W
LMP009	BULB
LMP010	BULB
LMP011	BULB

Parts to fit	GENERAL SHOP AIDS (continued)
LMP012	BULB
LMP013	BULB
LMP014	LAMP INCAND 12V 50W
LMP015	LAMP 25W
LMP101	LAMP ASSEMBLY
LMP102	LAMP
LMP103	LAMP
LMP604	BULB
RPA621	CONNECTOR (PLASTIC SNAKE)
RPA622	MAGNET ATTACHMENT
RPA623	F/OPTIC PULLER (5/16" DIA.)
RPA624	HOOK ATTACHMENT
RPA625	FLEXIBLE EXTENSION
RPA626	PULLING EYE RING
RPA627	BULLET TIP (5/16" DIA.)
RPA630	F/OPTIC PULLER (1/4" DIA.)
RPA631	ADAPTOR
RPA632	CONNECTOR (METAL SNAKE)
RPB157	STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING/10
RPB159	STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING/6
RPB162	STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING/4
RPB163	STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING/8
RPB165	STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING
RPB414	8-COMP STORAGE CASE
RPB640	BUMPER
RPC027	POWER CORD
RPC028	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC035	BRUSH CAP
RPC037	BRUSH CAP W/INSERT/6
RPC038	BRUSH CAP
RPC039	BRUSH CAP
RPC274	6 FT POWER CORD
RPC442	UNICLAMP
RPC443	CAP-BLACK TEXTURED
RPC476	CARRYING CASE
RPC543	CORD CLIP SNAP-IN
RPC559	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD

Parts to fit G	ENERAL SHOP AIDS (continued)
RPC585	FEMALE CONNECTOR
RPC587	FEMALE CONNECTOR
RPC589	FEMALE CONNECTOR
RPC591	FEMALE CONNECTOR
RPC593	FEMALE CONNECTOR
RPC595	FEMALE CONNECTOR
RPC636	KWIK CLAMP
RPC637	KWIK CLAMP
RPC769	SWITCH COVER
RPC773	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC775	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC776	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC778	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC779	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC780	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC781	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC785	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC786	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC787	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC788	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC799	CARRYING CASE
RPC810	COUPLER
RPC822	SOUND DAMPING COMPOSITE
RPC847	CAP
RPC867	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC868	HOSPITAL GRADE POWER CORD
RPC870	HOSPITAL GRADE EXT CORD
RPC871	HOSPITAL GRADE EXT CORD
RPC872	HOSPITAL GRADE EXT CORD
RPC880	POWER CORD
RPC895	POWER CORD
RPC902	ARROW CLIP
RPF222	3/8 COMPRESSION NUT
RPF641	ELBOW FITTING
RPF665	FUSE AXIAL LEAD (2-1/2A)
RPF686	ELBOW FITTING (1/4 BARB)

Parts to fit G	ENERAL SHOP AIDS (continued)
RPF687	ELBOW FITTING (3/8 BARB)
RPF737	FUSE (3/5A) TIME DELAY
RPF818	ADAPTOR (1/4FPT x 1/2MPT)
RPF882	FUSE (6-1/3A) FAST ACTING
RPF886	ADAPTOR (1/8MPT x 1/4MPT)
RPF887	ADAPTOR (1/4FPT x 1/4FPT)
RPF888	ADAPTOR (1/8MPT x 1/4FPT)
RPF889	ELBOW (1/8FPT x 1/8MPT)
RPF890	ELBOW (1/4FPT x 1/4MPT)
RPF891	ADAPTOR (1/8FPT x 1/8MPT)
RPF922	FUSE (630 MA) TIME DELAY
RPF942	FITTING (1/8" x #10-32)
RPF946	IN-LINE FILTER (1/8" BARB)
RPF953	POLYFLO NUT (1/4" CHRM)
RPH115	SCREW POZI PAN M2 x 6/25
RPH116	SCREW POZI PAN M2.5 x 6/25
RPH117	SCREW POZI PAN M3 x 8/25
RPH118	SCREW POZI PAN M4 x 8/25
RPH119	SCREW POZI PAN M5 x 10/25
RPH120	SCREW POZI PAN M6 x 10/20
RPH121	SCREW POZI FLAT M2 x 6/25
RPH122	SCREW POZI FLAT M2.5 x 6/25
RPH123	SCREW POZI FLAT M3 x 8/25
RPH124	SCREW POZI FLAT M4 x 8/25
RPH125	SCREW POZI FLAT M5 x 10/25
RPH126	SCREW POZI FLAT M6 x 10/25
RPH127	SCREW PHIL PAN M2 x 6/25
RPH128	SCREW PHIL PAN M2.5 x 6/25
RPH129	SCREW PHIL PAN M3 x 8/25
RPH131	SCREW PHIL PAN M5 x 10
RPH132	SCREW PHIL PAN M6 x 10/25
RPH133	SCREW PHIL FLAT M2 x 6
RPH134	SCREW PHIL FLAT M2.5 x 6/25
RPH136	SCREW PHIL FLAT M4 x 8/25
RPH137	SCREW PHIL FLAT HD M5 x 10
RPH138	SCREW PHIL FLAT M6 x 10/25
RPH139	SCREW SLOT PAN M2 x 6/25

Parts to fit GL	ENERAL SHOP AIDS (continued)
RPH140	SCREW SLOT PAN M2.5 x 6/25
RPH141	SCREW SLOT PAN M3 x 8
RPH142	SCREW SLOT PAN M4 x 8/25
RPH143	SCREW SLOT PAN M5 x 10/25
RPH144	SCREW SLOT PAN M6 x 10/25
RPH145	SCREW SLOT FLAT M2 x 6/25
RPH146	SCREW SLOT FLAT M2.5 x 6/25
RPH147	SCREW SLOT FLAT M3 x 8/25
RPH148	SCREW SLOT FLAT M4 x 8/25
RPH149	SCREW SLOT FLAT M5 x 10
RPH150	SCREW SLOT FLAT M6 x 10/25
RPH173	NO 4 INT TOOTH WASH
RPH174	NO 6 INT TOOTH WASH
RPH175	NO 8 INT TOOTH WASH
RPH176	NO 10 INT TOOTH WASH
RPH177	1/4" INT TOOTH WASH
RPH178	5/16" INT TOOTH WASH
RPH179	3/8" INT TOOTH WASH
RPH180	7/16" INT TOOTH WASH
RPH181	1/2" INT TOOTH WASH
RPH182	NO 4 EXT TOOTH WASH
RPH183	WASHER (#6 EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER) - 50/PKG
RPH184	NO 8 EXT TOOTH WASH
RPH186	1/4" EXT TOOTH WASH
RPH188	3/8" EXT TOOTH WASH
RPH189	7/16" EXT TOOTH WASH
RPH190	1/2" EXT TOOTH WASH
RPH200	SOCKET HEAD SET SCR
RPH201	SOCKET HEAD SET SCR
RPH233	SCREW (#10-32 x 3/8 LG) /12P
RPH234	BALANCE RETAINER SCREW/12
RPH241	WAVE WASHER/5
RPH243	CIRCUIT BREAKER
RPH435	SET SCREW - PRE COATED/6
RPH445	WAVE WASHER
RPH446	FLAT WASHER
RPH638	FUSE HOLDER

RPH726 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) RPH727 LOCKNUT RPH741 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW RPH743 PHILLIPS PN HD SCREW RPH754 SCREW (#10-24 x. 75 LG) RPH756 WASHER (HOSE BIB) RPH903 LOCKNUT (#M3-NYLOK) RPH904 FUSE HOLDER RPH933 SCREW (M3x10mm FLT HD) RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO345 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO353	Parts to fit GF	ENERAL SHOP AIDS (continued)
RPH727 LOCKNUT RPH741 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW RPH743 PHILLIPS PN HD SCREW RPH754 SCREW (#10-24 x .75 LG) RPH756 WASHER (HOSE BIB) RPH903 LOCKNUT (#M3-NYLOK) RPH904 FUSE HOLDER RPH933 SCREW (M3x10mm FLT HD) RPH408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPU901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO335 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO359 O-RING <		
RPH741 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW RPH743 PHILLIPS PN HD SCREW RPH754 SCREW (#10-24 x. 75 LG) RPH756 WASHER (HOSE BIB) RPH903 LOCKNUT (#M3-NYLOK) RPH904 FUSE HOLDER RPH933 SCREW (M3x10mm FLT HD) RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK860 SEAL KIT RPV846 SEAL KIT RPD901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO345 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RIN		
RPH743 PHILLIPS PN HD SCREW RPH754 SCREW (#10-24 x .75 LG) RPH756 WASHER (HOSE BIB) RPH903 LOCKNUT (#M3-NYLOK) RPH904 FUSE HOLDER RPH933 SCREW (M5x10mm FLT HD) RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK805 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPU901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPD319 O-RING RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO336 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO350 O-RING		
RPH754 SCREW (#10-24 x .75 LG) RPH756 WASHER (HOSE BIB) RPH903 LOCKNUT (#M3-NYLOK) RPH904 FUSE HOLDER RPH933 SCREW (M3x10mm FLT HD) RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK862 SEAL KIT RPV846 SEAL KIT RPU01 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO344 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO360 O-RING <		
RPH756 WASHER (HOSE BIB) RPH903 LOCKNUT (#M3-NYLOK) RPH904 FUSE HOLDER RPH933 SCREW (M3x10mm FLT HD) RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPU901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO344 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO351 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO385 O-RING RPO386 </td <td></td> <td></td>		
RPH903 LOCKNUT (#M3-NYLOK) RPH904 FUSE HOLDER RPH933 SCREW (M3x10mm FLT HD) RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO345 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO365 O-RING RPO365 O-RING RPO365 O-RING		,
RPH904 FUSE HOLDER RPH933 SCREW (M3x10mm FLT HD) RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPU901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO344 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO351 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO385 O-RING RPO386 O-RING		,
RPH933 SCREW (M3x10mm FLT HD) RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		,
RPK408 PHILLIPS MACH. SCREW KIT RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING		
RPK409 SLOTTED MACH. SCREW KIT RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO326 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RPK413 LOCK WASHER KIT RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO333 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING		
RPK692 INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO325 O-RING RPO326 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING		
RPK801 KNOB KIT RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO350 O-RING		
RPK846 SEAL KIT RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPL901 LUBRIPLATE (130AA) RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPM542 CABLE TIE MOUNT 4 WAY/10 RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO319 O-RING RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO320 O-RING RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO321 O-RING RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO322 O-RING RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO323 O-RING RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO324 O-RING RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO328 O-RING RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING RPO385 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO331 O-RING RPO334 O-RING RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		<u> </u>
RP0334 O-RING RP0343 O-RING RP0346 O-RING RP0350 O-RING RP0352 O-RING RP0353 O-RING RP0359 O-RING RP0360 O-RING RP0385 O-RING (VITON) RP0388 O-RING RP0390 O-RING		
RPO343 O-RING RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO346 O-RING RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO350 O-RING RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO352 O-RING RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO353 O-RING RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO359 O-RING RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO360 O-RING RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO385 O-RING (VITON) RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO388 O-RING RPO390 O-RING		
RPO390 O-RING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	RPO390 RPO485	O-RING O-RING

Parts to fit	GENERAL SHOP AIDS (continued)
RPO489	O-RING
RPO492	O-RING
RPO493	O-RING
RPO494	O-RING
RPO495	O-RING
RPO496	O-RING
RPO497	O-RING
RPO675	O-RING
RPO676	O-RING
RPO678	O-RING
RPO685	O-RING
RPO707	O-RING
RPO738	O-RING
RPO831	O-RING
RPO837	O-RING
RPO848	O-RING
RPO864	O-RING
RPO865	O-RING
RPO875	O-RING
RPO934	O-RING
RPP584	MALE PLUG
RPP586	MALE PLUG
RPP592	MALE PLUG
RPP634	ACCESSORY POUCH
RPP744	DOWEL PIN
RPS748	CUP SEAL
RPS821	CALIBRATION SOLUTION
RPT004	#8 RING TERMINAL
RPT005	#6 RING TERMINAL/20
RPT021	#8 RING TERMINAL
RPT030	PUSH-ON MALE
RPT074	3/16 PUSH ON CONN. FEMALE
RPT084	8" CABLE TIE (WHT)
RPT152	SCREWDRIVER POZIDRIVE #2
RPT258	QUICK DISC MALE TAB
RPT261	3/16 PUSH-ON CONN. MALE
RPT263	TIMER SWITCH W/OUT BELL

Parts to fit GEI	NERAL SHOP AIDS (continued)
RPT277	WRENCH TORX T20
RPT278	8" CABLE TIE (WHT)
RPT396	4" CABLE TIE (GRY)
RPT465	TRIAC FASTPAK
RPT541	CABLE TIE REUSABLE
RPT544	3/16" COPPER TUBING - 10FT
RPT547	3/8" COPPER TUBING
RPT548	TUBING CUTTER
RPT549	TUBING CUTTER WHEEL
RPT580	TEFLON TAPE 1/2"
RPT645	TUBING (1/8"ID x 1/4" OD BEIGE)
RPT647	TUBING (1/2" I.D. PVC)
RPT652	TUBING (1/4" ID TYGON)
RPT705	SIGHT GLASS TOOL
RPT802	QC TERMINAL (1/4 FEMALE)
RPT849	TUBING (5/16" ID CLEAR PVC)
RPT911	BRAIDED TUBING (1/4" GRAY)
RPT940	TUBING (1/16" x 1/8" CLEAR)
RPT963	QC TERMINAL (1/4" PIGGYBACK)
RPT967	SPADE TERMINAL (#8)
RPV642	CHECK VALVE
RPW078	HIGH TEMP WIRE/BLUE
RPW079	HIGH TEMP WIRE/VIOLET
RPW080	HIGH TEMP WIRE/RED
RPW082	HIGH TEMP WIRE/ORANGE
RPW804	HOOK UP WIRE (BLUE)
RPW805	HOOK UP WIRE (WHITE)
RPW806	HOOK UP WIRE (GRN/YEL)
RPW815	HOOK UP WIRE (GRN/YEL)
RPW906	HOOK UP WIRE (BLACK
RXF029	ELBOW FITTING (1/4" PUSH-IN x 1/4" MPT)
RXF031	MALE CONNECTOR (1/4" PUSH-IN x 1/4" MPT
RXF037	SWIVEL ELBOW (1/4" PUSH-IN x 1/8" NPTF)
RXG071	GREASE GUN
RXK069	GREASE GUN KIT
RXN072	GREASE GUN NOZZLE
RXO100	O-RING

Parts to fit GE	ENERAL SHOP AIDS (continued)
RXT017	TUBING (6.5mm ID x 10mm OD BLACK)
RXT018	TUBING (8mm ID x 12mm OD BLACK)
Parts to fit S (CICAN
RPP943	PLUG (THERMOCOUPLE)
RPT378	1/8" TUBE TEFLON
SCA046	SCI-DRY
SCA054	SCI-DRY (2 OZ)
SCK048	COPPER TUBING KIT
SCK049	COPPER TUBING KIT
SCT026	EXTENSION TEST CABLE
Parts to fit KL	AR
SKA009	COMP. OUTLET ADAPTOR
SKC011	FILTER CAP
SKF005	FILTER
SKF008	FOOT/4
SKG004	GASKET/2
SKG010	VACUUM GAUGE
SKN003	OPEN FILTER NUT
SKR007	ROTOR BODY
SKS001	SWITCH TOGGLE
SKS006	ROTOR SLIDE - 3
SKS013	ROTOR HOUSING PLATE SCREW/3
SKS014	ROTOR HOUSING SCREW/3
SKS021	COMPRESSION SPRING
SKW015	FILTER WINDOW
Parts to fit S (DRVALL
SRB001	BRUSH - 2
SRB002	BRUSH - 2
SRB003	BRUSH - 2
Parts to fit SF	PECTROLINE
SPB005	THERMOMETER BUSHING-3
SPB008	AIR RELEASE BELLOWS

Parts to fit SP	PECTROLINE (continued)
SPH015	HEATER MOUNTING HARDWARE
SPL011	PILOT LIGHT-RED
SPL012	PILOT LIGHT-GREEN
SPL013	PILOT LIGHT-AMBER
SPT010	OVERTEMP THERMOSTAT
SPV006	FILL VENT VALVE
SPV009	SAFETY VALVE (33 PSI)
Parts to fit ST	ERIS
RPO605	O-RING
RPO606	O-RING
RPO607	O-RING
RPO608	O-RING
RPO609	O-RING
RPO610	O-RING
RPO613	O-RING
SSA029	STERILANT ASPIRATOR ASSEMBLY
SSB042	DRAIN VALVE BUSHING
SSF012	STERILE WATER FILTER A1525
SSF014	PREFILTER CARTRIDGE A1504
SSF052	PREFILTER CARTRIDGE ('B')
SSK006	CHECK VALVE KIT (CK-4)
SSK010	GAS SPRING KIT
SSK035	FILTER SCREEN & O-RING
SSK036	O-RING KIT
SSK039	MAJOR PM KIT #2
SSS007	PINCH VALVE SLEEVE
SST033	THERMOSTAT OT
SST046	PRESSURE TRANSDUCER
SSV004	CHECK VALVE (CK-5, 6 & 7)
SSV005	CHECK VALVE (CK-4)
SSV017	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY (SOL-1)
SSV018	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY (SOL-1)
SSV019	SOL VALVE ASSEMBLY (SOL-2 3 & 4)
SSV020	SOL VALVE ASSEMBLY (SOL-2 3 & 4)
SSV021	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY (SOL-8)

Parts to fit \$1	TERIS (continued)
SSV022	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY (SOL-8)
SSV023	DUAL WATER IN VALVE (SOL-5 & 7)
SSV024	DUAL WATER IN VALVE (SOL-5 & 7)
SSV055	CHECK VALVE (CK5 6 & 7)
SSV056	CHECK VALVE (ANTI-SYPHON)
Parts to fit \$1	TERRAD
RPT973	TUBING (1/16" ID x 3/8" OD BLACK VITON)
RPT999	TUBING (.160" ID x 1/4" OD BLUE POLYURETHANE) BOx
RXC110	STORAGE CASE
RXT005	PLIERS (SOFT JAWS)
RXT006	REPLACEMENT PADS
RXT008	CABLE TIE (1/4" W x 8" LG - WHITE)
SDA041	DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY
SDA082	VALVE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
SDK067	VAPORIZER PLATE (12 PACK)
SDT045	THERMOSTAT
Parts to fit \$1	TRYKER
STD012	OIL DISTRIBUTOR
STS019	FLAT SPRING
STS022	SET SCREW
STS023	SHAFT ASSEMBLY
STS024	SWITCH ASSEMBLY
STW025	INTERNAL TOOTH WASHER
Parts to fit TU	ITTNAUER
RPO395	O-RING
TUB024	CIRCUIT BREAKER 10 AMP
TUB048	CIRCUIT BREAKER
TUD153	LCD DISPLAY (GREEN)
TUG022	WATER RESERVOIR GASKET
TUH015	HEATER MOUNTING HARDWARE
TUH016	HEATER ELEMENT
TUH052	HEATER HARDWARE
TUH148	HEATER ELEMENT

Parts to fit TU	TTNAUER (continued)
TUH164	TRAY HOLDER
TUH170	TRAY HOLDER
TUH172	TRAY HOLDER
TUK163	HOLDER AND TRAY KIT
TUK171	HOLDER AND TRAY KIT
TUL137	SIGNAL LIGHT (GREEN 220V)
TUP062	THERMOSTAT STOP PLATE
TUS035	OVER TEMP. THERMOSTAT
TUS146	SHIM (DOOR GASKET)
TUT155	OVERTEMP THERMOSTAT
TUT165	TRAY (WIRE)
TUT173	TRAY (SMALL)
TUT174	TRAY (LARGE)
Parts to fit VA	CUUM PUMPS
RPF993	FUSE (3/4A,250V .25" x 1.25" - TIME DELAY)
RPF995	FUSE (1/8A, 250V .25" x 1.25" - TIME DELAY)
RPF996	FUSE (150MA, 250V .25" x 1.25 - TIME DELAY)
RPH988	FUSE HOLDER
RPH990	FUSE HOLDER
RPH991	FUSE HOLDER
RPH992	FUSE HOLDER
RPT959	TUBING-1/4 x 3/8 CLEAR POLY
VPA121	DRAIN ASSEMBLY
VPA125	FLOAT ASSEMBLY (NEW)
VPA126	FLOAT ASSEMBLY (OLD)
VPB097	DRIVE BELT
VPB164	CIRCUIT BREAKER (1/4A)
VPB165	CIRCUIT BREAKER
VPB166	CIRCUIT BREAKER (15A)
VPB167	CIRCUIT BREAKER (3A)
VPB168	CIRCUIT BREAKER (15A)
VPB169	CIRCUIT BREAKER (16A)
VPB182	CIRCUIT BREAKER (1/2A)
VPC136	SOLIDS COLLECTOR (1-1/2")
VPC152	CAPACITOR (15uf, 370 VAC)
VPC153	CAPACITOR (25uf, 370 VAC)

Parts to fit	VACUUM PUMPS (continued)
VPC155	CAPACITOR, (60uf, 440 VAC)
VPC156	CAPACITOR (60uf, 370 VAC)
VPC157	CAPACITOR (189-227uf, 125VAC)
VPC158	CAPACITOR (250-300uf, 110 VAC)
VPC159	CAPACITOR (295-355uf, 110 VAC)
VPC161	CAPACITOR (378-454uf, 110 VAC)
VPD085	DIAPHRAGM
VPE004	STRAINER ELEMENT
VPF181	FAN
VPG040	MANIFOLD GASKET
VPG041	MANIFOLD GASKET
VPG042	MANIFOLD GASKET
VPG043	MANIFOLD GASKET
VPG044	VACUUM GAUGE (LIQUID FILLED)
VPG045	VACUUM GAUGE
VPG046	VACUUM GAUGE (LIQUID FILLED)
VPG048	VACUUM GAUGE (LIQUID FILLED)
VPG093	MANIFOLD GASKET
VPG094	VACUUM GAUGE
VPG106	GASKET (SEPARATOR LID)
VPG107	GASKET (SEPARATOR LID)
VPG108	FLANGE GASKET
VPK020	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
VPK035	SOLENOID VALVE REPAIR KIT
VPK050	CHECK VALVE REPAIR KIT
VPK054	CHECK VALVE REPAIR KIT
VPK062	VAC RELIEF VALVE REPAIR KT
VPK087	BOWL KIT (SHORT)
VPK127	PUMP REPAIR KIT
VPK128	BRUSH KIT
VPK138	SOLIDS COL REPAIR KIT
VPL180	PILOT LIGHT (GREEN)
VPM171	HOUR METER
VPN092	CLEANOUT NIPPLE
VPR022	FLOW REGULATOR (0.13 GPM)
VPR024	FLOW REGULATOR (0.25 GPM)
VPR028	FLOW REGULATOR (1.5 GPM)

Parts to fit	VACUUM PUMPS (continued)
VPR151	RELAY (ELECTRICAL CONTACTOR)
VPR162	RELAY
VPS078	SCREEN (50 MESH)
VPS089	SCREEN (SHORT)
VPS129	FLOAT SWITCH (FAIL-SAFE)
VPS130	FLOAT SWITCH (DIFF)
VPS139	SCREEN (50 MESH)
VPS163	RELAY SOCKET
VPS170	POWER SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER (1/2A)
VPS175	THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH
VPS176	THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH
VPS177	POWER SWITCH
VPS178	POWER SWITCH
VPS179	POWER SWITCH
VPT145	TRANSFORMER
VPT146	TRANSFORMER
VPT147	TRANSFORMER
VPT172	THERMOSTAT
VPV019	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
VPV029	VALVE (SHUT OFF)
VPV037	SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
VPV049	CHECK VALVE (1/2")
VPV053	CHECK VALVE (1")
VPV119	CHECK VALVE (1")
VPV124	VACUUM RELIEF VALVE
Parts to fit	WATER MIZER
RPK467	WATER INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT
RPK478	WATER INLET VALVE REPAIR KIT
RPS475	WATER INLET VALVE SENSOR
RPT469	DIAL THERMOMETER
Parts to fit	WELCH ALLYN
LMP109	LAMP (CASE OF 6)
LMP110	LAMP (CASE OF 6)
LMP112	LAMP (CASE OF 6)
WAB001	POWER SUPPLY BOARD (3.5V)

Parts to fit WELCH ALLYN (continued)		
WAB004	WALL BRACKET	
WAS002	MICROSWITCH	
Parts to fit WELLS DENTAL		
WLB001	BRUSH	
WLB002	BELT (6FT. 6IN.)	
WLB003	BELT (9FT. 8IN.)	